LM lean motors
Operating manual
en-US
05/2019
ID 443048_en.01
Table of contents
ii
05

1
11
3.2 Type designation
Sample code
LM 4 0 1 U S AR O 110
Explanation
Code Designation Design
LM Type Lean motor
4 Size 4 (example)
0 Generation 0
1 Length 1 (example)
U Cooling Convection cooling
S Design Standard
AR
AT
Drive controller SC6
SI6
O
F
Brake Without holding brake
Spring-loaded holding brake
110 Voltage constant KEM 100 V/1000 rpm (example)
3 | Product description
12
05
/2
01
9
|
ID
 4
43
04
8_
en
.0
1
3.3 Nameplate
An example nameplate of an LM503 Lean motor is explained in the figure below.
1
2
3
4
5
7
8
6
9
10
11
12
13
Line Value Description
1 STOBER Logo and address of the manufacturer
2 SN: 10087606 Serial number of the motor
3 3~ synchronous motor;
18/01
Motor type: three-phase synchronous motor
Date of manufacture (year/calendar week)
4 Lean motor LM503USARF135
S1 operation
TE
Type designation
Operating mode
Protection class in accordance with UL1004
5 M0=9.89 Nm
MN=9.33 Nm
I0=6.12 A
IN=5.81 A
Stall torque
Nominal torque
Stall current
Nominal current
6 nN=3000 rpm
IP56
Therm. class 155 (F)
Nominal speed
Protection class
Thermal class
7 Brake
16.0 Nm
24.00 V
1.0 A
Holding brake (optional)
Static braking torque at 100 °C
Nominal voltage of the holding brake
Nominal current of the holding brake at 20 °C
8 CE CE marking
9 cURus cURus test symbol
10 IE5 IE5 efficiency class
11 KEM=135 V/1000 rpm
PN=2.9 kW
Voltage constant
Nominal power
12 Th. Prot. PTC thermistor 145 °C Type of temperature sensor
13 QR code Link to product information
3 | Product description
05
/2
01
9
|
ID
 4
43
04
8_
en
.0
1
13
3.4 General features
Feature Description
Design Sensorless synchronous motor with interior permanent magnets
Design IM B5, IM V1, IM V3 in accordance with EN 60034-7
Protection class IP56 / IP66 (option)
Thermal class 155 (F) in accordance with EN 60034-1 (155 °C, heating Δϑ = 100 K)
Surface Matte black as per RAL 9005
Cooling IC 410 convection cooling
Bearing Rolling bearing with lifetime lubrication and non-contact sealing
Sealing Radial shaft seal rings made of FKM (A side)
Shaft Shaft with feather key, diameter quality k6
Radial runout Normal tolerance class in accordance with IEC 60072-1
Concentricity Normal tolerance class in accordance with IEC 60072-1
Axial runout Normal tolerance class in accordance with IEC 60072-1
Vibration intensity A in accordance with EN 60034-14
Noise level Limit values in accordance with EN 60034-9
Note
Repainting the motor changes its thermal properties. This lowers the performance limit of the motor.
3.5 Electrical features
Feature Description
DC link voltage DC 540 V (max. 620 V) on STOBER drive controllers
Winding Three-phase